
Cape Cod Kennel Club

Sunday, June 15, 2014

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Edie AllynJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

24011 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanT2B

24009 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenT2B

24007 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24005 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannT2B

24004 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraT2B

24001 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseT2B

20 25Jump Height = # of dogs

20072 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinT2B

20055 Trixie, Border Collie, Lisa PerrinoT2B

20048 Owen, All American, Liz ScottT2B

20047 Aila, Border Collie, Heather Garre-DayT2B

20045 Lodia, Portuguese Water Dog, Tara FranklinT2B

20041 Summer, Australian Shepherd, Michael SmallT2B

20038 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

20027 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisT2B

20024 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoT2B

20023 Pippin, Portuguese Water Dog, Jane HardingT2B

20022 Sizzle, Golden Retriever, Frank HeffelfingerT2B

20021 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionT2B

20017 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitT2B

20014 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopT2B

20012 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20011 Arwen, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyT2B

20009 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopT2B

20006 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20005 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaT2B

20003 Kalie, Border Collie, Jean HendryT2B

20002 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20001 Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyT2B

20069 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniT2BP

20068 Falko, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniT2BP

20033 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettT2BP

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16058 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16037 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonT2B

16018 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldT2B

16015 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieT2B

16014 Jett, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra FronheiserT2B

16011 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsT2B

16009 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

16008 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoT2B

16007 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontT2B

16002 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellT2B

16052 Chico, All American, Anne RieckenT2BP

16030 Spirit, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyT2BP

16028 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2BP

16027 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2BP

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsT2B

12021 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsT2B

12011 Dusty, Miniature Poodle, Debbie WestT2B

12008 Aeryn, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia MiduraT2B

12006 Tessa, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyT2B

12001 Angus, Schipperke, Peter MitchellT2B

12019 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorT2BP

12018 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonT2BP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownT2B

8007 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdT2B

8024 Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

T2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Edie AllynJudge:

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Midnight, Labrador Retriever, Joyce CockeAXA

24002 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXA

24001 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXA

24017 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXB

24009 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXB

24008 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24007 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24006 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24005 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

24004 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

20 34Jump Height = # of dogs
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20008 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXA

20007 Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAXA

20006 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXA

20005 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaAXA

20004 Sailor, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXA

20003 Kalie, Border Collie, Jean HendryAXA

20002 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXA

20001 Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXA

20032 Fiona, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAXPA

20060 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20058 Colt, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXB

20056 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXB

20055 Trixie, Border Collie, Lisa PerrinoAXB

20054 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXB

20030 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

20027 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20024 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20023 Pippin, Portuguese Water Dog, Jane HardingAXB

20022 Sizzle, Golden Retriever, Frank HeffelfingerAXB

20021 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20020 Razz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne MasonAXB

20018 Zing, Border Collie, Janet HarrisAXB

20017 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20014 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20012 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20011 Arwen, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXB

20010 Ripley, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20009 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20062 Solo, Briard, Laurie  WyndhamAXPB

20037 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAXPB

20036 Moxie, Collie, Barbara BrownAXPB

20035 Brogan, Collie, Becky SmithAXPB

20034 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20033 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

16 36Jump Height = # of dogs

16055 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXA

16006 Cisco, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert MazzottiAXA

16005 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXA

16004 Pixe, Brittany, Karen ThomasAXA

16003 Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet  InduniAXA

16002 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXA

16052 Chico, All American, Anne RieckenAXPA

16026 Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPA

16065 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16060 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16059 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16058 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16057 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16053 Linus, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan BintliffAXB

16023 Coco, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsAXB

16019 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16018 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXB

16017 Dottie, Shetland Sheepdog, Lenny DerekaAXB

16016 Lucy, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXB

16015 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXB

16014 Jett, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra FronheiserAXB

16013 Quinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia MiduraAXB

16012 Fab, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan BintliffAXB

16011 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXB

16010 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16009 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16008 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16007 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXB

16045 Fynn, Border Collie, Megan O'BrienAXPB

16033 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAXPB

16032 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16031 Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXPB

16030 Spirit, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXPB

16029 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16028 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16027 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

12 20Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Angus, Schipperke, Peter MitchellAXA

12015 Bella, Australian Cattle Dog, Kelly McNiffAXPA

12034 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXB

12033 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12030 Jazz, Shetland Sheepdog, Dave MayAXB

12029 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXB

12028 Blazer, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

12014 Spike, Papillon, Anne TimsonAXB

12011 Dusty, Miniature Poodle, Debbie WestAXB

12010 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12009 Tess, Shetland Sheepdog, Joann DerekaAXB

12008 Aeryn, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia MiduraAXB

12007 Wizzar, All American, Shari FedorowiczAXB

12006 Tessa, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXB
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12005 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXB

12004 Cheer, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan BintliffAXB

12031 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXPB

12018 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

12017 Katie, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra FronheiserAXPB

12016 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AXPB

8 19Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Holley, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXA

8002 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens AXA

8001 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXA

8012 Maddie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Judy RyanAXPA

8031 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8030 Phoenix, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXB

8029 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8028 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8027 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8026 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8010 Demi, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXB

8007 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8005 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXB

8020 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAXPB

8019 Amber, Border Terrier, Michelle McCaffertyAXPB

8018 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXPB

8017 Dixie, Beagle, Julie StaufferAXPB

8016 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAXPB

8014 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau AXPB

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4004 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

4003 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXPB

4002 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Edie AllynJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertOA

24013 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestOA

24011 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20072 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinOA

20042 Spike, Australian Shepherd, Kathy PeloquinOA

20041 Summer, Australian Shepherd, Michael SmallOA

20039 Graycee, Labrador Retriever, Joan PaquetteOA

20038 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestOA

20044 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsOAP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16043 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienOA

16038 Charlotte, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan KarschOA

16037 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonOA

16036 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterOA

16034 Twister, Australian Cattle Dog, Kelly McNiffOA

16040 Cody, Australian Shepherd, Kathy PeloquinOAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Parie, Keeshond, Jeff BotelhoOAP

12019 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorOAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Edie AllynJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyNAA

24012 Myles, Golden Retriever, Holly StevensonNAB

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20065 Seven, Border Collie, Harmony FallNAA

20045 Lodia, Portuguese Water Dog, Tara FranklinNAA

20073 Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyNAB

20067 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAB

20066 Higgs, Australian Shepherd, Laurie RentNAB

20048 Owen, All American, Liz ScottNAB

20047 Aila, Border Collie, Heather Garre-DayNAB

20071 Panzer, Rottweiler, Patricia NagyNAP

20069 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAP

20068 Falko, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16066 Darcy, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyNAB

16064 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleNAB
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Cape Cod Kennel Club

Sunday, June 15, 2014

16044 Addie, Brittany, Karen ThomasNAB

16042 Fred, Shetland Sheepdog, Glen  BintliffNAB

16067 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Chase, All American, Megan O'BrienNAB

12023 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsNAB

12021 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsNAB

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Malala, Coton de Tulear, June LevyNAB

8024 Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

NAP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Aurora, Dachshund, Lois BarryNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Paul MountJudge:

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Midnight, Labrador Retriever, Joyce CockeAXJA

24017 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXJB

24009 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXJB

24008 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24007 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24006 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24005 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

24004 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24002 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXJB

24001 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXJB

20 33Jump Height = # of dogs

20058 Colt, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXJA

20056 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXJA

20007 Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAXJA

20006 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJA

20005 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaAXJA

20003 Kalie, Border Collie, Jean HendryAXJA

20001 Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXJA

20060 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20055 Trixie, Border Collie, Lisa PerrinoAXJB

20054 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXJB

20049 Milo, Australian Shepherd, Liz ScottAXJB

20030 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20027 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20024 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20023 Pippin, Portuguese Water Dog, Jane HardingAXJB

20022 Sizzle, Golden Retriever, Frank HeffelfingerAXJB

20021 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20020 Razz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne MasonAXJB

20018 Zing, Border Collie, Janet HarrisAXJB

20017 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20014 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20012 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20011 Arwen, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXJB

20010 Ripley, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20009 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20008 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20002 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20062 Solo, Briard, Laurie  WyndhamAJPB

20037 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAJPB

20036 Moxie, Collie, Barbara BrownAJPB

20035 Brogan, Collie, Becky SmithAJPB

20034 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20033 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

16 38Jump Height = # of dogs

16055 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJA

16005 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJA

16003 Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet  InduniAXJA

16002 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXJA

16052 Chico, All American, Anne RieckenAJPA

16045 Fynn, Border Collie, Megan O'BrienAJPA

16026 Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPA

16065 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16060 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16059 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16058 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16057 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16053 Linus, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan BintliffAXJB

16023 Coco, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsAXJB

16019 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16018 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16017 Dottie, Shetland Sheepdog, Lenny DerekaAXJB

16016 Lucy, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXJB

16015 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXJB

16014 Jett, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra FronheiserAXJB

16013 Quinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia MiduraAXJB

Page 4 of  7This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16012 Fab, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan BintliffAXJB

16011 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXJB

16010 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16009 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16008 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16007 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXJB

16006 Cisco, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert MazzottiAXJB

16004 Pixe, Brittany, Karen ThomasAXJB

16051 Soleil, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

16049 Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav ReccoAJPB

16033 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAJPB

16032 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16031 Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAJPB

16030 Spirit, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAJPB

16029 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16028 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16027 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

12 20Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Angus, Schipperke, Peter MitchellAXJA

12019 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorAJPA

12034 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXJB

12033 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12030 Jazz, Shetland Sheepdog, Dave MayAXJB

12029 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXJB

12028 Blazer, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

12014 Spike, Papillon, Anne TimsonAXJB

12011 Dusty, Miniature Poodle, Debbie WestAXJB

12010 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12009 Tess, Shetland Sheepdog, Joann DerekaAXJB

12008 Aeryn, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia MiduraAXJB

12007 Wizzar, All American, Shari FedorowiczAXJB

12006 Tessa, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXJB

12005 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXJB

12004 Cheer, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan BintliffAXJB

12031 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAJPB

12018 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

12017 Katie, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra FronheiserAJPB

12016 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AJPB

8 18Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Dixie, Beagle, Julie StaufferAJPA

8012 Maddie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Judy RyanAJPA

8031 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8030 Phoenix, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXJB

8029 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8028 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8027 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8026 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8010 Demi, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXJB

8007 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJB

8005 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXJB

8002 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens AXJB

8001 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXJB

8020 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAJPB

8019 Amber, Border Terrier, Michelle McCaffertyAJPB

8018 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAJPB

8016 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAJPB

8014 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau AJPB

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4004 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB

4003 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAJPB

4002 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Paul MountJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertOAJ

24011 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOAJ

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20072 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinOAJ

20050 VIP, Border Collie, Jean-Pierre LachapelleOAJ

20047 Aila, Border Collie, Heather Garre-DayOAJ

20042 Spike, Australian Shepherd, Kathy PeloquinOAJ

20041 Summer, Australian Shepherd, Michael SmallOAJ

20039 Graycee, Labrador Retriever, Joan PaquetteOAJ

20038 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestOAJ

20004 Sailor, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeOAJ

20068 Falko, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniOJP

20044 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsOJP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16066 Darcy, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyOAJ

Page 5 of  7This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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16047 Epi, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet InduniOAJ

16038 Charlotte, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan KarschOAJ

16037 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonOAJ

16036 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterOAJ

16034 Twister, Australian Cattle Dog, Kelly McNiffOAJ

16040 Cody, Australian Shepherd, Kathy PeloquinOJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOAJ

12020 Parie, Keeshond, Jeff BotelhoOJP

12015 Bella, Australian Cattle Dog, Kelly McNiffOJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Holley, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaOAJ

8021 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownOAJ

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Aurora, Dachshund, Lois BarryOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Paul MountJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyNAJA

24013 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestNAJB

24012 Myles, Golden Retriever, Holly StevensonNAJB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20065 Seven, Border Collie, Harmony FallNAJA

20045 Lodia, Portuguese Water Dog, Tara FranklinNAJA

20073 Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyNAJB

20067 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAJB

20066 Higgs, Australian Shepherd, Laurie RentNAJB

20048 Owen, All American, Liz ScottNAJB

20071 Panzer, Rottweiler, Patricia NagyNAJP

20069 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAJP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16064 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleNAJB

16048 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellNAJB

16044 Addie, Brittany, Karen ThomasNAJB

16043 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienNAJB

16042 Fred, Shetland Sheepdog, Glen  BintliffNAJB

16067 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Sheldon, Shetland Sheepdog, Lenny DerekaNAJB

12024 Chase, All American, Megan O'BrienNAJB

12023 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsNAJB

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Malala, Coton de Tulear, June LevyNAJB

8032 Dunya, French Bulldog, Lena KalitaNAJP

8024 Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

NAJP

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Paul MountJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraXFA

24001 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseXFA

24009 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenXFB

24007 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20021 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionXFA

20017 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitXFA

20014 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopXFA

20009 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopXFA

20051 Snicker, Australian Shepherd, Joanne MasonXFB

20023 Pippin, Portuguese Water Dog, Jane HardingXFB

20022 Sizzle, Golden Retriever, Frank HeffelfingerXFB

20020 Razz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne MasonXFB

20012 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereXFB

20011 Arwen, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyXFB

20033 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettXFPB

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet  InduniXFA

16058 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB

16015 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieXFB

16011 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsXFB

16009 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonXFB

16008 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoXFB

16029 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeXFPA

16049 Electra, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav ReccoXFPB

16032 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavXFPB

16030 Spirit, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyXFPB
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Cape Cod Kennel Club

Sunday, June 15, 2014

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Dante, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gerardine 

Tripp

XFA

12026 Reser, Shetland Sheepdog, Noel InduniXFA

12008 Aeryn, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia MiduraXFA

12001 Angus, Schipperke, Peter MitchellXFA

12030 Jazz, Shetland Sheepdog, Dave MayXFB

12028 Blazer, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB

12006 Tessa, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyXFB

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8005 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauXFA

8027 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

XFB

8017 Dixie, Beagle, Julie StaufferXFPA

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

XFPB

FAST Open/Open P

Paul MountJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOF

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Spike, Australian Shepherd, Kathy PeloquinOF

20039 Graycee, Labrador Retriever, Joan PaquetteOF

20027 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOF

20007 Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerOF

20005 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaOF

20044 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsOFP

20032 Fiona, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerOFP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontOF

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 BeauJangles, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorOFP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens OF

8001 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Paul MountJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestNBF

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20065 Seven, Border Collie, Harmony FallNAF

20045 Lodia, Portuguese Water Dog, Tara FranklinNAF

20066 Higgs, Australian Shepherd, Laurie RentNBF

20050 VIP, Border Collie, Jean-Pierre LachapelleNBF

20047 Aila, Border Collie, Heather Garre-DayNBF

20041 Summer, Australian Shepherd, Michael SmallNBF

20038 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestNBF

20003 Kalie, Border Collie, Jean HendryNBF

20001 Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyNBF

20071 Panzer, Rottweiler, Patricia NagyNPF

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16047 Epi, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet InduniNBF

16043 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienNBF

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsNBF

12021 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsNBF

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownNBF

8024 Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

NPF

8019 Amber, Border Terrier, Michelle McCaffertyNPF
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